amended, that on May 8, 2025, the Governing Board (the 
“GoverningBoard”) of Seven County Infrastructure Coalition, Utah (the 
“Issuer”) ad opted an inducement resolution (the “Resolution”) in which it 
expressed itsintent to issue Private Activity Bonds in aggregate principal 
amount of notto exceed Two Billion Four Hundred Million Dollars 
($2,400,000,000) (the“Bonds”) to finance the acquisition, construction, and 
equipping of a rail sur face transportation and freight transfer facilities, and 
related improvements(the “Project”). The Project will be owned and 
operated in whole or in partby Drexel Hamilton Infrastructure Partners Fund